# BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENT COURT AT CHRISTCHURCH

### ENV-2018-CHC-000030

IN THE MATTER	of the Resource Management Act 1991
	of an appeal under Clause 14, First Schedule of the Act in relation to the Proposed Southland Water and Land Plan

BETWEEN WILKINS FARMING CO

<u>Appellant</u>

AND SOUTHLAND REGIONAL COUNCIL Respondent

## NOTICE OF PERSON'S WISH TO BE PARTY TO PROCEEDINGS PURSUANT TO SECTION 274, RESOURCE MANAGEMENT ACT 1991

22 June 2018

To: The Registrar Environment Court 20 Lichfield Street PO Box 2069 WX11113 Christchurch Email: <u>Christine.McKee@justice.govt.nz</u>

### And

To: The Southland Regional Council c/o Wynn Williams & Co P.O. Box 4341, DX WX11179 Christchurch <u>Kirstie.Wyss@wynnwilliams.co.nz</u> Philip.maw@wynwilliams.co.nz

### And

To: Wilkins Farming Co 1018 Waipounamu Rd RD 6, Gore <u>sonofray@wilkinsfarming.nz</u>

- 1. I, Peter Donald Chartres of Te Anau Downs Station, wish to be a party to the following proceedings:
  - ENV-2018-CHC-000030
  - Between Wilkins Farming Co (Appellant) and the Southland Regional Council (Respondent)
  - Being an appeal against decisions of the Southland Regional Council on the proposed Southland Water and Land Plan
- 2. I am a person who has an interest in the proceedings that is greater than the interest that the general public has as I am a large rural landowner operating a large farming operation at Te Anau Downs Station and will therefore be directly affected by the proposed Southland Water and Land Plan rules.
- 3. I made a submission about the subject matter of the proceedings.
- 4. I am not a trade competitor for the purposes of section 308C or 308CA of the Resource Management Act 1991.
- 5. I am interested in part of the proceedings.
- 6. I am interested in the following particular issues:
  - Rule 20 Farming (a)(iii)(3)(E)
- 7. I **support** the relief sought because:
  - The proposed rule places unreasonable restrictions on large, extensively farmed properties which are not the source of water quality problems.
- 8. I agree to participate in mediation or other alternative dispute resolution of the proceedings.



Peter Donald Chartres

22-6-18

Date

Address for service of person wishing to be a party:

Peter Chartres Te Anau Downs Station Private Bag 50050 Te Anau, 9640 Email: <u>chartrespeter@gmail.com</u>